
il1 Written Answers AGRAHA Y ANA 6. 1908 (SAKA) Written Answer.; 211

Angual Maintenance
and Upkeep

Special Repairs

Chemical Preser-
vation

Horticultural
Operation

1983-84

J ,42,649.87

3,86,886.85

60,000.00

1,73,600.64

People Suffering from Parkinson'.
Disease

3797. PROF. K.V. THOMA~: Will
the Miaister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELF ARE be pleased to state :

(a) how many persons are suffering in India due to Parkinson "disease; aDd

(b) the steps taken to cure the disease?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (KUMARl SAROJ
KHAPARDE): (a) The information is not availabJe.

(b) Various medicines are available to minimise the illness.

Impro,ement of CochiD-Madarai Road ID
KerBI.

3798. PROF. K.V. THOMAS: "'ill
tbe Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether 'Union Government have released any loan assistance to Government of Kera1a for improvement of Cocbin-
~adurai road; and

(b) if so,'wbether it bas been utilised by tbe Kef.la Government '1

1984·85

3,34,338.35

2,13.448.45

8J,~.OO

2,18,589.45

1985-86

4,56,650.00

3,15,949.80

1,33,924.69

1.07,988.40

Sblfting of Cochln Diesel Loco Shed
Station

3799. PROP. K.V. THOMAS: Will
tbe Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(8) whether the diesel loco shed at Cochin is proposed to be shifted out of Kerala;

(b) if so, the reason thereof; and

(c) whether aoy new Railway projects are proposed to be set up in Keral. ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF mE
MI~ISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHA VRAO SCINDIA): (a) There is DO diesel loco sbed" at CochiD. However" there is a diesel loco shed at Emakulam and there are no proposals to sbift tbis shed out of Kera} •.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Construction of a new railway line between Ernakulam and Alleppey and its extension up to Kayankulam are projects that are in progress in Kerala.

Model Rall"ay Stations

3800. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMA.
CHANDRAN:
SHRf RADHAKANTA DIGAL :

Will tbe Minister of RA1L WAYS be THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE pleased to state:

MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT·
(SHRI RAJESH PILOT) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Does Dot arise.

(8) whether Government intend to set up Mode) Railway Stations in all Staresl
Divisions;
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(b) if so, tbe names of lucb Rali",a, Stations; State/Divisi~n-wi.. and which railway station in tbe State of Kerala is likely to be developed as a model railway station;

(c) the amount allocated for the development of each Station; and

(d) by which time tbe work 00 tbe project is likely to commence ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MAOHA VRAO SCINDIA): (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) Two statementl I and II showfD8
OIIlMll of Model Railway Stations State-wise aDd Division-wile are given belo",.
Trivaodtum is to be dJveloped as a model station in tbe State of Kerala.

(0) No specific amount bas been allocated 8S detailed plans and estimates are
.00 uader preparation.

(d) Work on the Project is Itkely to commence as soon as detailed plans and estimates for establishing model stations are finalised subject to availability of resources.

Statement-I
Slalt-ment rt'le"~i 10 In rrply 10 parI (b) of Unltarred Quel'/on No. 3800 by S/Shrl

Mul/appa/!y RamadtanJran and RGdhakanla Oigal til Lok Sabha on 27.11.86 regardmg Model Railway Statio",

S.
No.

State

1. Andhra Pradesh

2. Assam

3. Rihar

Lilt of MCMleI Station. State-Wise

No. of Model
Station

4

8

Names Of Model Station

Hyderabad

Vijayawada

Tirupatbi

Dellary

Waltair

New Bongaigaon

Guwahati

Lumdinl

Tinsukia

Dbanbad

Oaya

Paln8

Samastipur

Muzzafl'arpur

«.tibsr

aaocbi


221 Written Answers

s.
No.

4. Delbi

State

S. Gujarat

6. Haryana

7. Himacbal Pradesh

8. J and K

9. Kerala

10. Karnataka

11. Maharashtra

12. M.P.

13. Orissa

.4. Punjab
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No. of MocIe1

Station

1

3

I

1

1

1

2

8

6

1

•

Names of Model
Station

Tatanapr

New Delhi

Ahmedabad

Rajkot

Jonaaarh

Bbiwani

Sbimla
~

Jammu Tawi

Trivaodrum

MYlOrc

Banplor City

Akola

Bombay V.T.

Pone

Nagpur

Sholapur

Nanded

Gondia

Bombay Central

G.",alior

Bbopal

. Jabalpur

Bilaspur

Raipur
:t

Inddt'e

Bhubaoesbwar

JaUaodb,r
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s. State No. of Model Names of Model
No. Station Station ..

• IS. Rajasthan S Bikaner

Jodhpur

Jaipur

Bhardpur

Ajmer

16. Tamil Nado .Madras

Tiruchirappalli

Madurai

Coimbatore

17. Uttar Pradesh 9 Meerut City

Lucknow In. (N.R)

Allahabad In. (N.R)

Moradabad

Lucknow In. (N.E. Rly.)

Gorakhpur

Katbgodam

Allahabad City
(N.E. Rly)

Agra Fort

18. West DeDga S Sealdab

Howrah

Durppur

MaIda Town

KharalPur
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Statemeat-II

LIII 0/ Model StalionJ proposed D/vl6/on.wlle

~-------------------------------------------------------------

Railway

Central

Eastern

Northern

N.B.

N.P.

Division

Bbus8wal

Bombay

Jhansi

Jabalpur

Nagpor

Sbolapur

Sealdah

Howrah

Asansol

Dhanbad

Mughalsarai

Daoapur

MaJda

Delhi

Lucknow

Allahabad

Moradabad

Perozepur

Ritanet'

Jodhpur

Lucknow

Izzat n agar

Varanasi

Samastipur ..
Sonepur

ICalihar

Alipurduar

Lumdina

Tinsukia

Station

Akola

Bombay V.T., Pune

GwaJior: Bhopal

Jabalpor

Naapur

Sbolapur

Sealdah

Howrah

Durgapur

Dhanbad

Gaya

Patoa

Maida Town

Sbimla. New Delhi, Meerut City.

Bhiwani

Lucknow In.

Allababad In.

Moradabad

Jammu Tawi, Jullundar

Bikaeer

Jodbpur

Lu<:koow In •• Gorakbpur

Katb&odam

Allahabad City

Samasdpur

Muzatfarpur

Katibar

Now BonaaiJaoo
Gowabati and Lumdiq
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Railway Division Station

Southern Madras Madras

Tirucbirapalli Tiruchirapalli

Madurai Madurai

),Iysore Mysore

Baoplore Banaalore City

Trivandrom Trivandrum

Pal&hat Coimbatore

s. Central Secunderabad Hyderabad

Hyderabad Nanded

Vijaywada Vijaywada

Gonlakal Tirupati

HubJi DeUary

S.B .... Adra Ranchi

Bilaspur Bilaspur, Raipur

Cbakradbarpur Tatanaaar

KbaralPur Kbaragpur ~

Kburda Road Bbubaneswar

NaaPur GODdia

Wa)tair Waltair

Western Bombay Bombay Central

Vadodara Ahmedabad

Kadam Indore

K.ota Alra Fort

Jaipur Jaipur, Bharatpur

Ajmer Ajmer

Rajkot Rajkot

Bbavoapr Junaaarh

